507345671 06/21/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7392593

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
GEORGE L. GROBE III				01/06/2020	
ALOK KUMAR AWASTH	11			01/03/2020	
MARK R. MIS				01/03/2020	
JENNAH L. WOLCOTT				01/06/2020	
JAMES R. HAUENSTEIN				01/06/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED				
Street Address:	1400 NORTH GOODMAN STREET				
City:	ROCHESTER				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	14609				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			_	
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		1784	5038		
	A T A				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	AIA	(621)	202 6271		
	a cont t	• •	393-6271 e-mail address first; if that is un s	successful it will be sent	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			nat is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
Phone:		(631)	3936270		
Email:	NYOFFICE@RML-LAW.COM				
Correspondent Name:	MICHAEL E. CARMEN				
Address Line 1:	RYAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP				
Address Line 2: 48 S		48 SC	OUTH SERVICE ROAD, SUITE 100		
Address Line 4:		MEL\	/ILLE, UNITED STATES 11747		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1348-133DIVDIV		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MICHAEL E. CARMEN		

/MICHAEL E. CARMEN/

06/21/2022

Total Attachments: 4

SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: source=1348-133DIVDIV_ASN#page1.tif source=1348-133DIVDIV_ASN#page2.tif source=1348-133DIVDIV_ASN#page3.tif source=1348-133DIVDIV_ASN#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT Docket No.: BLV-P06652 (1348-133)

WHEREAS,

First Inventor:	George L. Grobe III
Second Inventor:	Alok Kumar Awasthi
Third Inventor:	Mark R. Mis
Fourth Inventor:	Jennah L. Wolcott
Fifth Inventor:	James R. Hauenstein

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(s), has made an invention and has executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor entitled:

Title: CROSSLINKED POLYMERIC NETWORK AND USE THEREOF

the specification filed January 30, 2019 which was accorded U.S. Serial Patent Application No. <u>62/798,668</u> by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS,

Bausch & Lomb Incorporated, a corporation of the State of New York, having offices at 1400 North Goodman Street, Rochester, New York 14609, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all convention rights.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal.

Date: formery

.

Date: 01/03/2020

ALA Alok Kumar Awasthi

Date: Janyary <u>)2</u>0

Mark R. Mis

Date: January 6, 2020

Jennah L. Wolcott

2020 Date: Junnary

James R. Hauenstein

State of New York

BLV-P06652

2

)

County of Monroe

) } ss.

I, <u>Alera L. A Lacare</u>, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that **George L. Grobe III** personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that George L. Grobe III he signed and delivered the said instrument as {"his" or "her"} free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this $__{0}^{+h}$ day of $__{0}^{-1}$, 2019 $\stackrel{0}{\sim}_{3}^{5}$ $\stackrel{0}{\approx}_{3}$ $\stackrel{0}{\approx}_{3}$

Notary Public

State of New York County of Monroe

DEBORAH | SPENCER NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No.01SP6026930 Qualified in New York County My Commission Expires 06-21-2023

I, <u>Deliman & Specce</u>, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that Alok Kumar Awasthi personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that Alok Kumar Awasthi he signed and delivered the said instrument as { "his" or "her" } free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this $\underline{\mathcal{I}^{RO}}_{AOAO}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{I}^{RO}}_{AOAO}$.

Keberach & Sperin Notary Public

State of New York County of Monroe

)) SS.

)

DEBORAH I SPENCER NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01SP6026930 Qualified in New York County My Commission Expires 06-21-2023

I, <u>Alloch Aperun</u>, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that Mark R. Mis personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that Mark R. Mis he signed and delivered the said instrument as {"his" or "her" } free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this $\frac{3^{n}}{2^{n}}$ day of $\frac{2012}{3020}$

<u>Necorah / Jperen</u> Notary Public

State of New York

BLV-P06652

3

DEBORAH I SPENCER NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01SP6026930 Qualified in New York County My Commission Expires 06-21-2023

> PATENT REEL: 060261 FRAME: 0059

County of Monroe/WAYA C) 88.

I. <u>BARBORA</u> <u>J. Lon HAR</u>, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that Jennah L. Wolcott personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that Jennah L. Wolcott he signed and delivered the said instrument as {"his" or "her"} free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this $\frac{2\pi}{2019}$ day of $\frac{1000884}{2019}$, 2019 2020

SARSARA J LONTHAIR NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01106052927 Guolified in Wayne County My Commission Expires December 26, 20

Notary Public

State of New York) County of Monroe / ∠2#1/1 €) S8-

I. <u>Keyershera</u> J. <u>Lenthrill</u>, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that **James R. Hauenstein** personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that **James R. Hauenstein** he signed and delivered the said instrument as {"*his*" or "*her*"} free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this $\frac{1}{\sqrt{2}}$ day of $\frac{1}{\sqrt{2}}$ day of $\frac{1}{\sqrt{2}}$

stary Public

BARBARA J LONTHAIR NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01106052927 Gualified in Wayne County My Commission Expires December 25, 29.2

BLV-P06652